PRINTED: 04/18/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345531 B. WING			03/16/2017			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NODTH C	ADOLINA STATE VETED	ANS NURSING HOME SALISBU		16	601 BRENNER AVE, BUILDNG #10		
NORTH GARCEINA GIATE VETERARO RORGINO HOME GAELOSO			S	ALISBURY, NC 28145			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253 SS=E	483.10(i)(2) HOUSER SERVICES	KEEPING & MAINTENANCE	F:	253			4/13/17
	necessary to maintain comfortable interior; This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interviews the facility dining areas (Unit 10 115 and Unit 2C room fountains and alcover 104 and 105, Unit 1B 126, Unit 1C between 104 and 105, Unit 1B 126, Unit 1C between room between room 125 are sink areas (Unit 1 B and room 103, Unit 2 104 and room 110, are room 126 on Unit 2C table bases in 10 of 3 room 102 bed A, room bed B, Unit 1 C room 203 bed A and bed B room 123 bed A and safe and sanitary ma The findings included 1.a. An observation of 03/16/2017 at 7:30 A of the over bed tray to tables for room 102 bed B cover and had spots of drievents.				While this Plan of Correction is not to be considered an admission of validity of a findings, it is submitted in good faith as required response of the survey conducted March 2017. This Plan of Correction is the facility's recognition of compliance with Federal and State Requirements. IMMEDIATE ACTION 1. Resident rooms, dining areas, and drinking fountains were immediately audited and cleaned by the Housekeep Supervisor and Administrator: 3 resided dining areas (Unit 1C room 108, Unit 2 room 115 and Unit 2C room 109), 5 hallway drinking fountains and alcoves Unit 1B between rooms 125 and 126, Unit 1 between rooms 121 and 122 and Unit 2 between rooms 121 and 122, Unit 2C between room 125 and room 126), 10 i room sink areas (Unit 1 B room 105, Unit 2 A room 203, Unit 2 B room 104 and room 110, and rooms 122, 123,124 and room 126 on Unit 2C), the metal over bed translated the second 126 on Unit 2C), the metal over bed translated the second 126 on Unit 2C).	any f bing nt BB (Jnit C 2C	
		conducted on Unit 1B room			table bases in 10 of 31 resident rooms (Unit 1B room 102 bed A, room 105 be		
	shelf above the in- ro	t 7:30 AM revealed the metal om sink was covered and with unlabeled personal			and room 125 bed B, Unit 1 C room 12 bed A, Unit 2A room 203 bed A and bed Unit 2C room 102 bed A, room 123 bed	dB,	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed

04/08/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 000488

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345531	B. WING _			03/16/2017	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC	DDE		
NODTU C	A DOLUMA STATE VETE	DANC NUDCING HOME CALICDII		1601 BRENNER AVE, BUILDNG #10			
NORTH C	ARULINA STATE VETE	ERANS NURSING HOME SALISBU		SALISBURY, NC 28145			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	a gouge in the wall sink were covered or c. An observation alcoves (Unit 1 B) a conducted on 03/16 the alcove in the haroom 105 and the aroom 125 and room fountains that had or visible sides of the of the fountains were debris that were who floors under the drin base boards were or dust on all 3 walls at thicker in the 2 correlations. 2.a. An observation 8:00 AM on Unit 10 legs of the over bed was covered with the debris. b. On 03/16/2016 Unit 1C revealed the room sink of room all yer of dust and per opened and unlabe observed on the shad dried stains rur 03/16/2017 at 8:04 room sink in room allove the sink covered with the pipes under the	wall under the sink basin had and the drain pipes under the with a thick layer of dust. of the drinking fountain and the drinking fountains	F 2	and bed B, room 126 bed A; sanitary manner. METHODS TO IDENTIFY COAFFECTED On 3/16/17, completed 1009 dining areas by housekeepin The audit includes all reside dining areas, and drinking for Additional specific tasks were the daily and deep cleaning Building Engines for each robathroom sink, lights, commirror, clean all furnitire - poclean all pipes under the sin housekeepers are to check assignments on the Building Program daily at the start of Any additional assignments be added must be reported Housekeeping Supervisor son Supervisor can add it to the list on the Building Engine Phassignments in the Building Program are not be closed cend of the shift by the house performing the task. Any wo should be entered into Build Program for maintenance to Housekeeping Supervisor a or/designee and Administration up to make sure the rooms a cleaned properly. As of 3/16 Housekeeping Supervisor we deep cleaning tool daily to e tasks have been cleaned dare	orthers % audit of ng supervisor. ents rooms, ountains. re added to task in oom: clean node and olish, and olish, and olish, and olish their g Engines their shift. that need to to the oo that the assignment frogram. Engine out until the ekeper ork orders ling Engines of follow up. nd for will follow are being 6/17, vill utilize the ensure that all		
		and the walls under the sink		SYSTEMIC CHANGES			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345531	B. WING			03/16/2017	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
NORTH C	AROI INA STATE VETE	RANS NURSING HOME SALISBU		1601 BRENNER AVE, BUILDNG #10			
NOINTI O	ANOLINA GIAIL VEIL	NANO NONONO NOME GALIODO		SALISBURY, NC 28145			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	the drinking fountain on Unit 1C between dried splash spots or drinking fountain, the crusted with hard dr brown in color. The fountain around the with dried dirt and drobserved to be heaved corners at the backs d. An observation of (Room 108) on Unit AM revealed the pip covered with a layer under the sink along covered with thick be floor of the space be cabinet in the left from held the ice machine machine drain with a debris on the face of the floor in the right an emerald green pip was covered in dust behind the cabinet here was a covered that there was covered to the floor of the space of the floor in the right and multiple linens were falling of onto the dust covered.	g down them. at 8:05 AM an observation of and drinking fountain alcove room 121 and room 122 had in the 3 visible sides of the e seams of the fountain were ied debris that were white and floor under the drinking base boards were covered ust on all 3 walls and was vier and thicker in the 2 s of the alcove. conducted of the dining room 1 C on 03/16/2016 at 8:07 res under the sink were of thick dust and the floor g the base boards were rown dried dirt and dust. The extrement the wall and the ont corner of the room that the revealed an exposed ice a layer of thick dust and of the drain and the floor. On rear corner of the space was sece of linen on the floor that the An observation of the space was no back cover on the extreme was no back cover on the extreme was no the cabinet	F 25		by will be arding raning 7/17, the nee will ring tool byees ovide the r. All new red on s upon keeping ures and drinkin superviso strator will monthly red lents ng ng Quality ement	ng or II	
	tables of room 203 both covered with a b. The pipes unde	ped A and 203 bed B were thick layer of dust and debris. r the sink in room 203 were layer of dust and the back		recommendations made by the committee regarding resident ro dining areas, or drinking fountain Monitored will be on-going.	QAPI oms,		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 03/16/2017	
		345531	345531 B. WING				
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
NORTH CAROLINA STATE VETERANS NURSING HOME SALISBU				1601 BRENNER AVE, BUILDNG #10 SALISBURY, NC 28145			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	Continued From pag	je 3	F 2	53			
	rusted areas where	peared to originate from the the pipe fittings under the ll on observation at 8:11 AM					
	Unit 2B revealed the to the sink in room 1	at 8:12 AM an observation on metal shelf on the wall next 04 was covered by a thick					
	sink of room 110 wa thick layer of dust ar streaked with dried r	etal shelf over the in - room s observed covered with a nd the wall under the sink was run marks from the sink basin					
	to the base boards. b. On 03/16/2017 at 8:14 AM an observation of dining area, room 115 Unit 2B revealed the lower						
	of table # 1 had dried the table top to the b	nn in the room to the left side d drips of liquids running from pase boards. Table #3 was					
		I at the back of the room and uid running down the wall the base board.					
	8:22 AM to 8:25 AM	of Unit 2C on 03/16/2017 at revealed the metal bases bed tray tables of room 102					
	bed A, room 123 bed	d A and bed B and room 126 with thick dust and splattered					
	b. The in - room si 122,123,124 and 12	nks observed of rooms 6 on Unit 2C on 03/16/2016					
	shelves over each si the pipes under the	3 AM revealed the metal ink were covered in dust and sinks were covered with thick streaks running down the					
	walls from the sink b	pasins to the base boards. 34 AM on 03/16/2016 an rinking fountain alcoves					
	between rooms 121	and 122 and between rooms that the drinking fountain in					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345531	B. WING		03/16/2017	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NORTH CAROLINA STATE VETERANS NURSING HOME SALISBU			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1601 BRENNER AVE, BUILDING #10 SALISBURY, NC 28145	, 33.10.2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
F 253	down the 3 visible seams of the drinking dried, hard debris. covered with dark is at the floor boards rear of each alcovered. The dining area observed on 03/16 the pipes under the layer of dust and disink was also covered debris and cabinets which merinches wide (one cowas covered with the scraps of paper and under the dust layer. On 03/16/2017 at 15 tour was conducted the Maintenance Dispervisor. The tour the rooms, drinking rooms and residen during the survey. Administrator immediate and other surfaces tour. The Maintenance	ried spots and streaks running sides of both fountains and the ng fountains were crusted with The alcove floors were brown hard, dried substances and in the two corners to the example of the stream of the substances and in the two corners to the example of the substances and in the two corners to the example of the substances and in the two corners to the example of the substances and in the two corners to the example of the substances and in the two corners to the example of the substances and in the two corners to the example of the substances and in the two corners to the example of the substances and in the floor under the red with dried, dark brown dust. The area between two assured approximately 2 to 3 abinet held the ice machine) hick dust and had visible distraw wrappers imbedded er and on top of the dust. 12:21 PM, an environmental divith the facility Administrator, irrector and the Housekeeping or included the observation of the fountain alcoves, dining the care equipment observed.	F 2:	,		
	housekeeping staff corrected beginning was very old as wa equipment which n clean all observed stated that she woo	e tour and agreed that with the figure that with the graph is much resident care nade some areas difficult to areas. The Administrator ald review the facility cleaning e changes as needed. The				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345531	B. WING _			03/16/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AROLINA STATE VETER	RANS NURSING HOME SALISBU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1601 BRENNER AVE, BUILDING #10 SALISBURY, NC 28145	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	*	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	a copy of the construction been approved for complete of the entire facility, and equipment and a large. On 03/17/2017 at 9:2 housekeeping sched 03/17/2017 revealed areas for the houseked did not include specific those assigned areas. On 03/17/2017 from environmental observes dent rooms, dining equipment was cond 3 resident dining area. 2B room 115 and Ununchanged, the 5 has alcoves (Unit 1B between rooms 121 aroom 125 and room 125 and room 125 and room 126 on Unit 2C) remaind room 103, Unit 2 A room 126 on Unit 1B room over bed tray table brooms (Unit 1B room and room 125 bed Brooms (Unit 1B room and room 125 bed Brooms 203 bed Unit 2A room 203 bed Unit 2A room 203 bed by the construction of the process of being areas (Unit 1B room and room 125 bed Brooms (Unit 1B room and room 125 bed Brooms 203 bed 15 bed 1	ated that she would provide action contract that had just omplete and total renovation all furnishings, resident care ge addition to the facility. 26 AM a review of the ule dated from 03/13/2017 to the daily assigned cleaning eeping staff. The schedule fic tasks to be performed for stacks to be performed for stacks. 11:56 AM to 12:35 PM an evation of all facility units, gareas and resident care ucted and revealed that the as (Unit 1C room 108, Unit it 2C room 109) remained allway drinking fountains and ween rooms 104 and 105, ms 125 and 126, Unit 1C and 122 and Unit 2C and 122, Unit 2C between 126) were observed to be in cleaned. 10 in room sink 105, Unit 1C room 102 and 105, Unit 1C room 102 and 105, Unit 1C room 104 and 105, Unit 1C room 105 bed B and bed B, Unit 2C room 106 bed A, d A and bed B, Unit 2C room 106 bed A and bed B, room 126	F	253		
		Housekeeping Supervisor s conducted on 03/17/2017				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345531	B. WING			03/16/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AROLINA STATE VET	ERANS NURSING HOME SALISBU	'	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 1601 BRENNER AVE, BUILDING #1 SALISBURY, NC 28145		33.13.2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	· ·	ACTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	revealed that house were generated from program called "B been the scheduling for at least 1 and 2 assigned each house the specific area at tasks to be perform review of the Daily were the same for included 10 cleanity tasks. Cleaning the signs, empty trash dispensers, spot collean sinks and to hard floors, vacuut tasks were number signs, complete homop/broom, chem mop bucket. The stated that each dischedule program schedule and at the housekeeper reposition supervisor the consupervisor the consupervisor the consupervisor them the Building Engines as as completed and The Housekeeping did not have any consupervisor revealed and the signed task comsupervisor revealed program also set the and rescheduled each of the scheduled each of the schedule each of the scheduled each of the sche	ouse keeping Supervisor sekeeping staff assignments om a corporate based computer uilding Engines" which had ng program that had been used 2 to 2 years. The program use keeping staff member to ssigned and listed specific ned for each area assigned. A Room Cleaning tasks, which all areas in the facility, ng tasks and 7 post cleaning sks were to place wet floor cans, fill soap and paper towel lean walls, damp wipe furniture, silets, clean mirror, dust mop m carpet. Seven post cleaning red and included wet floor busekeeping cart, dust icals, cleaning cloths, mop, Housekeeping Supervisor any the staff were to log in to the and receive their daily e end of the shift, each red to the Housekeeping mpleted a visual check of each staff member logged into and marked the assigned tasks approved by the Supervisor. Supervisor revealed that he ocumentation to verify the checked, the date or any proval or disapproval of spletion. The Housekeeping and the deep cleaning schedules seach area of the facility on a 15 cle. A review of the Building	F	253			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345531	B. WING			03/1	16/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AROLINA STATE VETI	ERANS NURSING HOME SALISBU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 1601 BRENNER AVE, BUI SALISBURY, NC 2814	ILDNG #10	1 00/	10/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	X (EACH CORRI	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	revealed 17 deep clean sprinkler hea cubicle curtains/cha and window sill, cle boards, clean bed in A/C grills and frame dispensers, clean bed commode and mirriframes, high dust a clean all furniture (in wipe down and rep mop bathroom and VCT, and carpet flood cleaning tasks includust mop, chemical cloths, housekeeper Housekeeping Supvisually reviewed a stated that he had all inspection Report. Indocument the assign clean, name of hou date and time cleaning to (Standard) or U (Bernarked for each of Supervisor produce a reas that were obstrounds on 03/16/20 and revealed that continuous models are columns were left to report dated 01/26/10 not include an inspinspection, 25 of th column S, all others.	age 7 Ining task list was reviewed and cleaning tasks that included to ds, clean ceiling light, check ange if needed, clean windows an bed frames/head and foot mattresses, clean walls, clean es, fill soap and paper towel bathroom sink, lights, or, clean and dust picture and wipe down door and trim, polish), wet clean trash cans lace liner, sweep and dust room flooring, clean plank, for, mop floor. Post Deep and dust grown flooring, clean plank, for, mop floor. Post Deep and dust grown floor signs, broom/lis need, dust pan, cleaning for cart, scraper, vacuum. The floor stated that he also greas post deep cleaning and a check sheet titled Quarterly. The form had areas to great room or area to deep great room or area to deep great seeper assigned with the floor signs, broom the easks were listed with an State of inspector with date great and and the great seeper assigned to the served on the environmental of the 49 pre-set tasks. The great 2 Inspection reports for the served on the environmental of the post clean inspector, no the inspection. The S and U plank. A Quarterly Inspection (2017 for Unit 2C room 126 did floor of the post left blank and the great area were marked on the environ was unable to confirm the great area was unable to confirm the great area.	F	253				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345531	B. WING _			03/16/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NORTH CAROLINA STATE VETERANS NURSING HOME SALISBU				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1601 BRENNER AVE, BUILDING #10 SALISBURY, NC 28145	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	form had been co housekeeper. The stated that he did reports for the are other forms for an and ½ to 2 years. dated for 2017 an areas or dining ro Supervisor stated areas assigned for did not have a log recorded his post revealed that ther shelves, legs or be specific to any oth tour conducted or Housekeeping Su observed on shelve could have been a mopping of the flo Supervisor stated started to clean an previous day, but areas at the time On 03/17/2017 at conducted with the revealed that her housekeeping stated to clean and previous day, but areas at the time On 03/17/2017 at conducted with the revealed that her housekeeping stated to clean and previous day, but areas at the time On 03/17/2017 at conducted with the revealed that her housekeeping stated to clean in schedule Supervisor was to day and that each be completed, day and that each be completed.	If the inspection and that the impleted by the assigned are Housekeeping Supervisor not have any other inspection eas/rooms toured and had no by of these areas for the past 1. Reports maintained were all id did not include any common oms. The Housekeeping that he visually checked all in each housekeeper daily, but in or any documentation that inspections. The Supervisor is was no schedule for cleaning ases of over bed tray tables are areas observed during the in 03/16/2017. The inpervisor stated that the dust wes, tray tables and sink pipes created from buffing and it is not gotten to all those.	F 2	53			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345531	B. WING	B. WING		3/16/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AROLINA STATE VET	ERANS NURSING HOME SALISBU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1601 BRENNER AVE, BUILDING #10 SALISBURY, NC 28145			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253 F 371	Continued From particles tasks. 483.60(i)(1)-(3) FC		F 25			4/13/17	
F 371 SS=E	(i)(1) - Procure foo considered satisfa authorities. (i) This may includ from local produce and local laws or refacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and food (iii) This provision of facilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and food (iiii) This provision from consuming food (iiii) This provi	d from sources approved or ctory by federal, state or local e food items obtained directly rs, subject to applicable State egulations. Itoes not prohibit or prevent g produce grown in facility o compliance with applicable cood-handling practices. Idoes not preclude residents ods not procured by the facility. Items are, distribute and serve food in rofessional standards for food of regarding use and storage of esidents by family and other rafe and sanitary storage, sumption. In which is not met as evidenced electrons and staff interviews, the electron and failed to recognize our procurs.	F 37	While this Plan of Correction is no considered an admission of valid findings, it is submitted in good farequired response of the survey conducted March 2017. This Plan Correction is the facility's recognic compliance with Federal and Star Requirements.	ity of any aith as n of ition of	4/13/17	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X*)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345531	B. WING		03/16/2017	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
				1601 BRENNER AVE, BUILDNG #10		
NORTH C	AROLINA STATE VETE	ERANS NURSING HOME SALISBU		SALISBURY, NC 28145		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 371	Continued From pa	ge 10	F 37	1		
	During an observation nourishment room of following was noted to a second or second of the following was noted to a second of the following was noted to a second of the following was noted to a second of the following was not a second of the fo	ion of the second floor on 03/16/17 at 12:50 PM, the d in the refrigerator: cranberry cocktail thickened with an expiration date of cranberry cocktail thickened with an expiration date of n the tainer was an "opened" date of cranberry cocktail thickened which had been opened with date. upple Juice thickened beverage been opened with no labeled pened half pint carton of Whole		IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTIO 1. Nourishment refrigerator checks we completed on the first floor and second floor on 03/16/17 to ensure that no expired liquids; thicken liquids, or for and that containers were dated after opened. All liquids and food was discarded after 24 hours by dietary. METHODS TO IDENTIFY ANY OTHERSIDENTS WHO MIGHT BE AFFECTED 2. An audit was completed on all cunourishment refrigerators by the Dieton 03/17/17 to assure that there we expired liquids, thicken liquids or for were noted and all containers were after opened. No additionial items eroopen and not labeled were identiced.	vere ond oods; r being HER rrent etician ere ods date expired,	
	During an observation nourishment room of following was noted room: 2 each - Nourition drink which with the conduction of the conduction	with no labeled "opened" date. ion of the first floor on 03/16/17 at 1:20 PM, the d on a shelf in the nourishment lepro 8 oz. cans of therapeutic h had expired on 03/01/17. cted with the Dietary Manager at 12:30 PM revealed his sponsible for stocking the milk, thickened liquids, and Med ents) in the nourishment taff opening any of the ove were responsible for he opened items. The DM pitality Aides" that came in on days and Fridays to stock the		SYTEMIC CHANGES 3.All Dietary Staff was reeducated a inserviced on montoring tool for che the nourishment refrigerators daily; ensuring the stock is rotated with th food pulled toward the front of the refrigerator shelf; checking every container for an expiration date; discarding all expired liquids and for have been opened more than 24 ho and discarding all containers that have been opened but not labeled. Inservices 03/16/17 with completion date 03/20/17. All Nursing staff have been reeducated and inserviced on ensur that they date all containers that are opened and discard any container thas been open more than 24 hours	ecking e older od that burs; ave vice e en ring e hat	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345531	345531 B. WING		03/16/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AROLINA STATE VET	ERANS NURSING HOME SALISBU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1601 BRENNER AVE, BUILDNG #10 SALISBURY, NC 28145		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 371 F 514 SS=D	second shift staff v sandwiches and be mentioned he had and had not had till rooms. An interview was c 03/17/17 at 12:06 had only had one r liquids and seven reliquids. The Dieticir regards to the nou expected food and and apple sauce) as Fig Newton's, p smaller snacks) to The Dietician state sandwiches for snadated or unavailab nursing staff had a staff were un	ms. The DM indicated his vere responsible for stocking edtime snacks. The DM been short-staffed this week me to check the nourishment conducted with the Dietician on PM. The Dietician stated he esident on honey thickened esidents on Nectar thickened an stated his expectation in rishment rooms, was he beverage items (such as juice and sustainable snacks (such auddings, milk, sandwiches and be in stock and available daily. It is diet in the nourishment rooms, coess to the kitchen (if dietary ble or not working). O PM, an interview was a facility's Administrator. The dher expectations were for collow the facility's policy and stated she expected staff to the items were in order (had not defrigerators and nourishment ean.	F 371	are not label or expired. Any foods that are not labeled should be discarded immediately. The nourishment refrige is for residents food only any food or liquids that are not labbeled should be discarded immmediately. Nursing Inservices started on 03/16/17 compled date 03/24/17. Monitoring of nourishmoregrigerators will be done daily by the dietary aide. The monitoring will be checked off and reviewing daily and ongoing by the Dietcian and or design MONITORING 4. The monitoring tool will be brought the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meetings weekly for review by the QUAPI team by the Dietitian amd/or designee. Results of the moniroring will be presented to the Quality Assurance Improvement Committee by the Dietician or designer for review monthly for 3 months or uncompliance is achieved. Changes will made to the plan by the committee as indicated. Monitoring tool will be brought to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meetings weekly for review to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meetings weekly for review to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meetings weekly for review to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meetings weekly for review to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meetings weekly for review to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meetings weekly for review to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meetings weekly for review to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meetings weekly for review to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meetings weekly for review to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meetings weekly for review to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meetings weekly for review to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meetings weekly for review to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meetings weekly for review to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meetings weekly for review to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meetings weekly for review to t	rator ce etion nent nee. co iew uality t ee til be ight ei iew	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345531	B. WING _			03/	16/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NORTH CAROLINA STATE VETERANS NURSING HOME SALISBU				160	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 BRENNER AVE, BUILDNG #10 ALISBURY, NC 28145	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	are- (i) Complete;	ords on each resident that	F	514			
	(iii) Accurately docum						
	(iv) Systematically org	ganized					
	(5) The medical recor	rd must contain-					
	(i) Sufficient informati	on to identify the resident;					
	(ii) A record of the resident's assessments;						
	(iii) The comprehensi provided;	ve plan of care and services					
	(iv) The results of any and resident review e determinations condu						
	(v) Physician's, nurse professional's progre	s's, and other licensed ss notes; and					
	services reports as re This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record rev interviews, the facility behavioral monitoring physician order for or	logy and other diagnostic equired under §483.50. is not met as evidenced elew, observation and staff a failed to document g in accordance with the ne of five residents reviewed gement (Resident #24).			While this Plan of Correction is not to considered an admission of validity of a findings, it is submitted in good faith as required response of the survey conducted March 2017. This Plan of Correction is the facility's recognition or compliance with Federal and State Requirements.	any	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345531	B. WING		03/16/2017	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/10/2017	
				1601 BRENNER AVE, BUILDNG #10		
NORTH C	AROLINA STATE VE	TERANS NURSING HOME SALISBU		SALISBURY, NC 28145		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL 'OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 514	Continued From	page 13	F 514	4		
	Resident #24 was	s admitted 02/04/17. Diagnoses				
		a, generalized anxiety disorder,				
	insomnia, and po	- ·		IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION		
				1. Resident #24 was assessed and for	und	
	The Minimum Da	ta Set admission assessment		to have no adverse signs or symptoms	3	
		dicated severe cognitive		and no behavior issues at that time.		
		extensive assistance needed for		Medical Director was notified on 03/17	/17	
		ily living (ADLs). Resident #24		Resident #24 PRN medication was		
		ed and as needed (PRN)		re-evaluated by physician and schedul	led	
	medications for frequent pain which was judged			on a daily basis and as needed.		
	not to affect day-t	o-day activities or sleep.		2 METHODS TO IDENTIFY ANY OTH	IED	
	The current care	nlan addressed behavioral		2. METHODS TO IDENTIFY ANY OTH	1EK	
		plan addressed behavioral sistance to care, confusion,		RESIDENTS WHO MIGHT BE AFFECTED		
		to hit staff members. Measures		DHS, PI and designee completed an a	udit	
		resident to the A-wing for better		on 03/17/17 of behavioral monitoring	ladit	
		eased one-to-one care, use of		documentation of PRN medications to		
		emoval from common areas		ensure any missing documentation wa		
	when resident be			completed and communicated to Medi		
	Physician orders	for Resident #24 were reviewed.				
		dications included Lexapro 10		3.SYSTEMIC CHANGES		
	milligrams (mg) b	y mouth (po) daily for		Clinical Competency Coordinator prov	ided	
	· ·	art 02/14/17), Trazodone 50 mg		reeducation and in-service to all licens	ed	
		insomnia, and Lorazepam 0.5		nursing staff on 03/31/17 regarding		
		urs PRN for anxiety or agitation		behavioral monitoring documentationing		
	(start 02/14/17).			accordance with physcian ordeo of PR		
				medication administration, including w	hy	
		ote an order for "behavior		medication was utilized, as well as		
		observed behavior" on each ate of 02/07/17. Among		effectiveness of PRN medication administered on MAR and and MD		
		n the order to be documented		notification per policy.		
		oodphysical aggression (hits,		notinication per policy.		
		ses treatment/ADLs." The		4. MONITORING		
		rred for a psychiatric evaluation		PRN medication administration		
	which was condu	· ·		documentation on MARs and on all		
				resident □s charts was monitored daily	for	
	In an interview 03	3/17/17 at 2:37 p.m. with Nurse #		five days starting on March 20, 2017 u		
		at Resident #24 had a previous		March 24, 2017. Then three times a w		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345531	B. WING		03	/16/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NORTH CAROLINA STATE VETERANS NURSING HOME SALISBU				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1601 BRENNER AVE, BUILDNG #10 SALISBURY, NC 28145			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE EAPPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 514	dementia and pair behavioral program psychotropic med PRN medications daily progress not Resident #24 was resting with his eyin front of the telewas covered with status, the resider interviewed. The Medication R was reviewed for 03/16/17 for the a February 2017, Rof PRN Ativan 0.5 02/15, 02/16, 02/102/26/ and 02/28. received eight dos the following days 03/09, 03/10, 03/10. Of the 17 doses of the were no conthe medical record the six notes writte 02/20, 02/22, and documented beharationale for admin or "anxiety." In an interview 03 of Nursing shared chart the reason for the six notes of the six notes writted the six notes writted output the six notes writted the six notes writted output the six notes writted the six notes wri	in addition to confusion from a issues. He was not on a m. Behaviors targeted by ications and the effectiveness of were charted in the nurses 'es. observed 03/17/17 at 3:27 p.m. es closed in a gero-chair sitting vision in the common area. He a blanket. Due to his cognitive at was not able to be ecord Administration (MAR) the period of 02/12/17 through dministration of PRN Ativan. In esident #24 received nine doses mg po on the following days: 7, 02/18, 02/20, 02/21, 02/22, In March 2017, Resident #24 ses of PRN Ativan 0.5 mg po on: 03/04, 03/05, 03/06, 03/08,	F 51	then weekly for four weeks, m four months, and then ongoin Monitoring to be done by DHS and or designee. Directtor of Services and Administrator w tracking and trending to Quali Performance Improvement comonthly for review and revision needed.	ng. S, PI nurse, Health ill bring ity Assurance committee		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345531	B. WING _			03/16/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NORTH CAROLINA STATE VETERANS NURSING HOME SALISBU				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 1601 BRENNER AVE, BUILDING #1 SALISBURY, NC 28145			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C ((EACH CORRECTIVE AI CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIAT		
F 514	Aide # 1, he indicated exhibit any unmanaged resident became resident became resident became resident beta attention by talking with wheeling him around pain was less of a disadmitted. In an interview 03/17 Physician Assistant semedications ordered appropriate and stabed not aware of any side the benefit of detail in	/17 at 4:45 p.m. with Nurse d that Resident #24 did not eable behaviors. When the tless, he gave one-on-one with him, using redirection, or the unit. The resident 's straction than when first	F5	514			